Contact: Lisa Marshall

Taney County Health Department

320 Rinehart Road Phone: (417) 334-4544

Email: lisa.marshall@lpha.mo.gov



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Taney County Health Department Offers "Just Another Day<sup>TM</sup>" Workshop May 12, 2023

The Taney County Health Department (TCHD) and the Consilience Group are pleased to offer the "Just Another Day<sup>TM</sup>" workshop. This workshop will help organizations improve processes so community members can navigate them more easily. The workshop is virtual and will be held **May 24** from **1-3 pm**.

Over 5,000 people across the United States, including dozens of TCHD employees, have attended this workshop. "Our team benefited greatly from the 'Just Another Day' workshop," states Lisa Marshall, Director of the Taney County Health Department. "It has helped our team better serve our community and helped us remove obstacles to our services."

Please note participants will need access to a computer or smart device, with an internet connection and voice/video capabilities for the best experience. Attendance is limited to 40 and registration is required. **Please email Jamie.Orlando@lpha.mo.gov to register.** 

For more information contact the Taney County Health Department at 417-334-4544, visit our website at <a href="https://www.taneycohealth.org">www.taneycohealth.org</a>, or like our FaceBook, Instagram and Pinterest pages.

## ###

The Taney County Health Department envisions a community of healthy people. Every day, we work to achieve this vision through leadership, collaboration, education, and service. We value integrity, learning, teamwork, positive communication, quality improvement and dedicated service. Please visit our website <a href="http://www.taneycohealth.org">http://www.taneycohealth.org</a> to learn more about our services.